
Proposed Meeting Schedule for Council and Standing Committee meetings  

2023/2024 for the Mayoral Term 

October 2023 

Meeting Meeting Date 

Infrastructure, Planning and Environment 
Committee 
Culture and Community Committee 
Corporate Services Committee 

5.30 pm – Thursday 12 October 2023 

Ordinary Council 5.30 pm – Thursday 26 October 2023 

November 2023 

Meeting Meeting Date 

Infrastructure, Planning and Environment 
Committee 
Culture and Community Committee 
Corporate Services Committee 

5.30 pm – Thursday 9 November 2023 

Wellington Chamber

Ordinary Council 5.30 pm – Thursday 23 November 
2023 

December 2023 

Meeting Meeting Date 

Ordinary Council 5.30 pm – Thursday 14 December 
2023 

January 2024 

Meeting Meeting Date 

No Meetings 

February 2024 

Meeting Meeting Date 

Ordinary Council 5.30 pm – Thursday 15 February 2024 

March 2024 

Meeting Meeting Date 

Infrastructure, Planning and Environment 
Committee 
Culture and Community Committee 
Corporate Services Committee 

5.30 pm – Thursday 7 March 2024 

Ordinary Council 5.30 pm – Thursday 21 March 2024 



April 2024 

Meeting Meeting Date 

Infrastructure, Planning and Environment 
Committee 
Culture and Community Committee 
Corporate Services Committee 

5.30 pm – Thursday 11 April 2024 

Ordinary Council 5.30 pm – Wednesday 24 April 2024* 
* Due to Public Holiday - ANZAC Day Thursday 25 April 2024. 

May 2024 

Meeting Meeting Date 

Infrastructure, Planning and Environment 
Committee 
Culture and Community Committee 
Corporate Services Committee 

5.30 pm – Thursday 9 May 2024

Wellington Chamber
Ordinary Council 5.30 pm – Thursday 23 May 2024

June 2024 

Meeting Meeting Date 

Infrastructure, Planning and Environment 
Committee 
Culture and Community Committee 
Corporate Services Committee 

5.30 pm – Thursday 13 June 2024 

Ordinary Council 5.30 pm – Thursday 27 June 2024 

July 2024 

Meeting Meeting Date 

Infrastructure, Planning and Environment 
Committee 
Culture and Community Committee 
Corporate Services Committee 

5.30 pm – Thursday 11 July 2024 

Ordinary Council 5.30 pm – Thursday 25 July 2024 

August 2024 

Meeting Meeting Date 

Ordinary Council  5.30 pm – Thursday 15 August 2024 

Caretaker period begins on 16 August 2024 until 14 September 
2024 due to the 2024 Local Government Elections


